Governor Joe Lombardo Chairman

Amy Stephenson Clerk of the Board



Attorney General Aaron D. Ford Member

Secretary of State Francisco Aguilar

Member

209 East Musser Street, Room 200 / Carson City, Nevada 89701-4298 Phone: (775) 684-0222 / Fax: (775) 684-0260 http://budget.nv.gov/Meetings

## **PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA**

Date and Time: January 12, 2023, 10:00 AM

**Location:** Old Assembly Chambers of the Capitol Building

101 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701

Video Conference Location: Grant Sawyer Building

555 East Washington Avenue, Suite 5100

Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Call to Order / Roll Call
- 2. Public Comment The first public comment period is limited to comments on items on the agenda. No action may be taken upon a matter raised under this public comment period unless the matter itself has been specifically included on the agenda as an action item. The Chair of the Board has imposed a time limit of three minutes.
- 3. Request for Approval to Pay a Tort Claim Pursuant to NRS 41.036 (For possible action)

Pursuant to NRS 41.036, the Office of the Attorney General submits the following Tort Claim requests for approval:

Claimant: Clifford Miller
Claim No: TC20329
Settlement Amount: \$463,597.12
Date of Loss: March 11, 2016

**4. Public Comment** This public comment period is for any matter that is within the jurisdiction of the public body. No action may be taken upon a matter raised under this public comment period unless the matter itself has been specifically included on an agenda as an action item. The Chair of the Board has imposed a time limit of three minutes.

## 5. Adjournment

NOTE: Items may be considered out of order. The public body may combine two or more agenda items for consideration. The public body may remove an item from the agenda or delay discussion relating to an item on the agenda at any time. The public body will limit public comments to three minutes per speaker and may place other reasonable restrictions on the time, place, and manner of public comments but may not restrict comments based upon viewpoint. A person may submit comments to be attached to the minutes of the meeting in writing three business days before the meeting date, in addition to testifying or in lieu of testifying. Written comments are limited to 2 pages. Written comments may be submitted electronically by email at dcastillo@finance.nv.gov. We are pleased to make reasonable accommodations for members of the public who have disabilities and wish to attend the meeting. If special arrangements for the meeting are necessary, please notify Denice Castillo at (775) 684-0223 as soon as possible and at least two days in advance of the meeting. If you wish, you may e-mail her at dcastillo@finance.nv.gov. Supporting materials for this meeting are available at 209 E. Musser Street, Suite 200, Carson City, NV 89701 or by contacting Denice Castillo at (775) 684-0223 or by email at dcastillo@finance.nv.gov.

## Agenda Posted at the Following Locations:

- 1. Blasdel Building, 209 E. Musser Street, Carson City, NV 89701
- 2. Capitol Building, 101 North Carson Street, Carson City, NV 89701
- 3. Legislative Building, 401 N. Carson Street, Carson City, NV 89701
- 4. Nevada State Library & Archives, 100 North Stewart Street, Carson City, NV 89701
- 5. Grant Sawyer Building, Capitol Police, 555 E. Washington, Las Vegas, NV 89101

Posted on the Internet: http://budget.nv.gov/Meetings/Meetings-new/ and https://notice.nv.gov